HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE BOROUGH OF FORT LEE

RESOLUTION NO. 2439

LEGAL NOTICE

Fort Lee Housing Authority Board Meeting Schedule for 2025

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A 10:4-6, annual and
electronic notice of the schedule of meetings ofthe Fort Lee Housing Authority,
County of Bergen, State of New Jersey for the year 2025 is hereby provided.

All meeting access information, agenda and related documents will be posted,
at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting, on the Housing Authority’s
website at: www.flha.org.

All meetings are held at 1403 Teresa Drive, Community Room and commence
at6:00 p.m. The schedule of meetings is as follows:

Monday, January 6, 2025 Wednesday, July 2, 2025
Wednesday, February 5, 2025 Wednesday, August 6, 2025
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Wednesday, September 3, 2025
Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Monday, October 6, 2025
Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Wednesday, November 5, 2025

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025




